Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Tel Nos. 929-6626 to 29; 929-6633 to 35
Website: http:/www.denr.gov.ph / E-mail: web@denrgov.ph

DEC 012 2022

i

SPECIAL ORDER
No. 2022- 890

SUBJECT: AUTHORIZING THE CONDUCT OF ASSESSMENT AND
STRATEGIC PLANNING OF THE ENVIRONMENT AND
NATURAL RESOURCES (ENR) ACADEMY

In the interest of the service and to assess the implementation of various ENR Academy
Courses towards achieving a harmonized curriculum, the conduct of assessment and strategic
planning of the Environment and Natural Resources Academy is hereby authorized to be held

on 04-08 December 2022 at the ENR Academy, Carranglan, Nueva Ecija.

The following are hereby authorized to participate and attend the activity:

1. Marie Erlyn L. Ludaes CAR

2. Levina A. Velasco CAR

3. Leonidiza T. Simbajon CAR

4. Gemma B. Dacanay Region I

5. Sarrah Clea Serapion Region 1

6. Corazon C. Corpuz Region II

7. Jessica Mei C. Calagui Region II

8. Leonora M. Santos Region III

9. Erwin Paul M. Sarita Region III

10. Anne Caprielle S. Martin Region III

11. Anita T. Rocero Region IVA-CALABARZON
12. Raquel F. Baga Region IVA-CALABARZON
13. Charmaine Joyce Sasi-Ariola Region IVA-CALABARZON
14. Edna A. Silvio Region IVB-MIMAROPA
15. Honorina N. Loria Region V

16. Scarlet A. Estiaga Region VI

17. Rhoda April Rosalind G. Enicola Region VI

18. Dianne Marie P. Mooc Region VI

19. Emmelyn M. Dicdican Region VII

20. Maribel M. Lawas Region VII

21. Jerielyn Gay Cueva Region VII

22. Maita Reina G. Sucgang Region VIII

23. Pablito D. Arago, Jr. Region VIII

24. Naomi B. Pila Region IX

25. Teodolo L. Jusay Region IX

26. Ma. Selen D. Tuling Region X

27. Kenneth Babe C. Ensencio Region X

28. Al Bejelke L. Zarasate Region XI



29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
. ENR Academy Facility Staff

39

Irenegale Corazon L. Abrea
Jovenal C. Fudadera
Marcelina G. Cabaria
Marialyn Sarte

Jacqueline D. Gozo

Joan A. Ruales

Flordeliz B. Lipio

Elena M. Picafia

Heracleo D. Lagrada, Jr.
Alma O. Estefanio

Subject Matter Experts/Resource Persons

1.

For. Wilson E. Henson

2. External Subject Matter Expert/s

Learning Event Team

1.
2.
3.
4.

All expenses to be incurred in the conduct of the activity shall be charged against the funds
of the Training and Development Division of the Human Resource Development Service, subject to

Carlos A. Bartolata, Jr.
Castor E. Cabrera
Jesah Lou T. Cabafiero
Myrene E. Tarlac

Region XI
Region XI
Region XII
Region XII
Region XIII
Region XIII
Region XIII
NCR

NCR

NCR

HRDS-TDD

the usual accounting according and auditing rules and regulations.

The Assistant Secretary for Human Resources, Strategic Communication and Sectoral
Initiatives is authorized to amend or reschedule the event in case of conflict with other priority

programs of the Department.

This Order shall take effect on the date specified herein unless reset to another date.

ATTY. MICHELLE ANGELICA D. GO, LL.M, CESO II
Assistant Secretary for Legal Affairs

“

Office of the Undersecretary for Legal, Administration,
Human Resources and Legislative Affairs
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Officer-in-Charge




